From: Jenn Nemeth < jenn@theiceboxct.com > Date: Wednesday, December 13, 2023 at 6:31 PM

**To:** Michael Podzaline

<mpodzaline@yahoo.com>, aimeegenna@gmail.com <aimeegenna@gmail.com>, R David Lee

<rdavelee@hotmail.com>, Matt Nemeth

<matt@theiceboxct.com>, pat.boyd@cga.ct.gov <pat.boyd@cga.ct.gov>

Subject: REVISED\*\* Jenn Nemeth - BOFC public statement for 12-13-23

All,

Sorry for the late revision. No major change other than adding that the town and the BFD/EBFD and the Town of Brooklyn <u>BOTH</u> filed motions for continuance today in response to our motion for disclosures filed in October (Originally I did not see the Town filed an identical motion so I just wanted to add for clarity).

I intent to still read a short public comment during the agenda item #4 and then submitting the attached as my full "statement" for the evening.

Thank you - Jenn

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1JoHHkORZSDP9dHvieUrQo-iaSXGpqM4l/view?usp=sharing

## Jenn Nemeth

Owner

Phone 860-774-0042 Mobile 860-933-7208
Web www.theiceboxct.com & www.sutoct.com
Email Jenn@theiceboxct.com
17 S Main Street, Brooklyn, CT 06234

From: Jenn Nemeth < <u>jenn@theiceboxct.com</u>> **Date:** Wednesday, December 13, 2023 at 5:03 PM

**To:** Michael Podzaline < <a href="mailto:mpodzaline@yahoo.com">mpodzaline@yahoo.com</a>>, "aimeegenna@gmail.com" < <a href="mailto:aimeegenna@gmail.com">aimeegenna@gmail.com</a>>, R David Lee < <a href="mailto:rdavelee@hotmail.com">rdavelee@hotmail.com</a>>, Matt Nemeth < <a href="mailto:matt@theiceboxct.com">matt@theiceboxct.com</a>>

**Subject:** Jenn Nemeth - BOFC public statement for 12-13-23

Attached please find one Word document with my written public statement for tonight. I will "chime in" during the first public statement period of tonight's meeting to reference these comments.

The word doc is my statement, and the link below is the full PDF file with the referenced attachments. If you have any questions or issues accessing any of the documents please let me know.

Thank you for your consideration in adding my statements to the public record for tonight's meeting.

## Jenn Nemeth

## $\underline{https://drive.google.com/file/d/1JoHHkORZSDP9dHvieUrQo-iaSXGpqM4l/view?usp=sharing}$

## **Jenn Nemeth**

Owner

 $\begin{array}{lll} \textbf{Phone} \ 860\text{-}774\text{-}0042 & \textbf{Mobile} \ 860\text{-}933\text{-}7208 \\ \textbf{Web} \ \underline{www.theiceboxct.com} \ \& \ \underline{www.sutoct.com} \\ \textbf{Email } \ \underline{Jenn@theiceboxct.com} \end{array}$ 

17 S Main Street, Brooklyn, CT 06234



Yes, that worked.

I will try that.

This should work.

ReplyForward
Add reaction